

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33121/2022

RISHIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119905/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119906/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.119908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.119904/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D. No 33121/2022

Fresh matter

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but till date vakalatnama has not been filed. Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent Nos. 5 to 9, who are unserved.

List again on 12.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG