

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33121/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8355/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 9727/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8343/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8344/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8345/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8346/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 23/2015 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 5934/2015 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8337/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8338/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8339/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8341/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8342/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 22/2015 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8347/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8348/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8349/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8350/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8351/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8352/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8353/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8354/2014 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 8399/2018 29-03-2022 in RFA No. 10670/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RISHIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119905/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 119908/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 119906/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 119904/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bhadur, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 8471 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)