

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21656-  
21679/2023

RISHIPAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119906/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 119904/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26470/2023 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.k. Uniyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.k. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. R.p. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.21656-79/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 18.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.8471/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.5 to 9. Fresh steps have already been taken.

List again on 18.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.26470/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 18.03.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR  
Registrar