

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21656-21679/2023

RISHIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) NO.8471/2023 is listed under this item]

(IA No.119906/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 119904/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 184701/2024, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 184702/2024 AND FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 184704/2024)

SLP(C) Nos. 12710-12757/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.12709/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.12708/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.27250/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.249034/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.27251/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.248516/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.20854/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.193683/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4381/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.35937/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.20855/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.193593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.26470/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 27-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8471/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is
granted two weeks time to take requisite steps for effecting

service in respect of unserved respondent nos.5 to 9.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR