

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21656-
21679/2023

RISHIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) Nos. 12710-12757/2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12710-12757/2024 (IV-D)

Date : 21-11-2025 Only SLP (C) Nos. 12710-12757/2024 is listed for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sreejith P.r., Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Emamuddin Aazmi, Adv.
Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 12710-12757/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time enable him to take steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.49 and to furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 87 to 95, 101,102,103 & 108.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR